44 Eqst Flinf

New Consiruction

44 E. Flint St.

Lake Orion, Ml 48362

General Scope of Work

1. New construction of a 4 story mixed-use
building

2. General site improvements

Owner

J.S. Capitol Group
155 Romeo Rd., Suite 300
Rochester, M| 48307

Architect

Krieger | Klatt Architects Inc.
(Jeff Klatt, R.A.)

400 E. Lincoln Ave. Ste. A

Royal Oak, Ml 48067
P.248.414.9270  F.248.414.9275

Civil

Stonefield Engineering & Design
555 S. Old Woodward Ave. Ste. 121
Birmingham, MI 48009
P.248.247.1115

View of front facade from E. Flint St.
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Zoning Information

PROJECT ADDRESS:

44 EAST FLINT STREET
LAKE ORION, MI 48362

CURRENT ZONING: DC (DOWNTOWN CENTER)
W/ HEIGHT OVERLAY DISTRICT

LOT AREA: 13,440 SQ.FT. (0.31 ACRES)

ZONING REQUIREMENTS:

ZONING INFORMATION BELOW IS BASED ON DC ZONING DISTRICT

FRONT SETBACK: 0' MINIMUM, 10" MAXIMUM
PROP. FRONT SETBACK: 0'-0"

REAR SETBACK: 0' MINIMUM

PROP. REAR SETBACK: 42'-0"

SIDE SETBACK: 10' MINIMUM

SIDE STREET SETBACK: O'MINIMUM, 10' MAXIMUM
PROP. EAST SETBACK: 0'-0"

PROP. WEST SETBACK: 0'-0"

ZONING REQUIREMENTS (CONT.):

MAX. LOT COVERAGE: 100%

PROP. LOT COVERAGE: 8,386 / 13,440 = 62.4%

MIN./MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT: 3-STORIES; 36'-0"

4-STORIES; 52'-0" (HEIGHT OVERLAY DISTRICT)
PROP. BLDG. HEIGHT: 4-STORIES; 52'-0"

MAX. DENSITY: NONE

VEHICLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS:

REQUIRED PARKING:
MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL:

OFFICE:
RETAIL:

MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL:

TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING:
PROVIDED PARKING:

2 SPACE PER UPPER LEVEL DWELLING UNIT
NONE REQUIRED IN DC ZONING DISTRICT
NONE REQUIRED IN DC ZONING DISTRICT

10 UNITS X 2 =20 SPACES
20 SPACES REQUIRED

20 PARKING SPACES
19 PARKING SPACES
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Lumens lumens | Wattage Lm/W

510 5119 58 s - -
750 7581 &9 1 - -
1900 9500 104 .0 - S -

1500 1514 175 Bt
2000 006 ns @1

2500 1504 183 886
3000 301 e 8.9
4000 4008 “3 0.6

5000 2975

LDN6 STATIC WHITE

6" Open and Wallwash LED

New Construction Downlight

mage.
hes. Mo vadable i white and gl’:ib -
stied 1o meet the Acuil -
o temperature

FEEFIEEREIFEE
34
1 [
1 ¥
) i
Wi aEERE 6§
SL:IﬂUOIIdA!VlHJWI1dWUJ| |

General lllumination Square Downlight

Hon-IC Feature Set

Luminaire Type:
Catalog Number:

"

MIIAYIND |

+ Batwing distribution with feathered edges prowides even
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X |1.9fc| 7.4 fc| 0.4 fc
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General Note

1. SEE SCHEDULE FOR LUMINAIRE MOUNTING HEIGHT.
2. SEE LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE FOR LIGHT LOSS FACTOR.
3. CALCULATIONS ARE SHOWN IN FOOTCANDLES AT: 0' - 0"

THE ENGINEER AND/OR ARCHITECT MUST DETERMINE APPLICABILITY OF THE LAYOUT TO EXISTING / FUTURE FIELD
CONDITIONS. THIS LIGHTING LAYOUT REPRESENTS ILLUMINATION LEVELS CALCULATED FROM LABORATORY DATA
TAKEN UNDER CONTROLLED CONDITIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ILLUMINATING ENGINEERING SOCIETY APPROVED
METHODS. ACTUAL PERFORMANCE OF ANY MANUFACTURER'S LUMINAIRE MAY VARY DUE TO VARIATION IN
ELECTRICAL VOLTAGE, TOLERANCE IN LAMPS, AND OTHER VARIABLE FIELD CONDITIONS. MOUNTING HEIGHTS

INDICATED ARE FROM GRADE AND/OR FLOOR UP.

THESE LIGHTING CALCULATIONS ARE NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR INDEPENDENT ENGINEERING ANALYSIS OF LIGHTING
SYSTEM SUITABILITY AND SAFETY. THE ENGINEER AND/OR ARCHITECT IS RESPONSIBLE TO REVIEW FOR MICHIGAN

ENERGY CODE AND LIGHTING QUALITY COMPLIANCE.

UNLESS EXEMPT, PROJECT MUST COMPLY WITH LIGHTING CONTROLS REQUIRMENTS DEFINED IN ASHRAE 90.1 2013.
FOR SPECIFIC INFORMATION CONTACT GBA CONTROLS GROUP AT ASG@GASSERBUSH.COM OR 734-266-6705.

Alternates Note

THE USE OF FIXTURE ALTERNATES MUST BE
RESUBMITTED TO THE CITY FOR APPROVAL.

Drawing Note

THIS DRAWING WAS GENERATED FROM AN ELECTRONIC
IMAGE FOR ESTIMATION PURPOSE ONLY. LAYOUT TO BE
VERIFIED IN FIELD BY OTHERS.

Ordering Note

FOR INQUIRIES CONTACT GASSER BUSH AT
QUOTES@GASSERBUSH.COM OR 734-266-
6705.

Mounting Height Note

MOUNTING HEIGHT IS MEASURED FROM GRADE TO
FACE OF FIXTURE. POLE HEIGHT SHOULD BE
CALCULATED AS THE MOUNTING HEIGHT LESS BASE
HEIGHT.
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Manufacturer

Lithonia Lighting

Catalog

Scale - 1" = 10ft

Description

WDGE2 LED P4 40K/ WDGE2 LED WITH P4 - PERFORMANCE PACKAGE,
/0CRI TFTM

4000K, 70CRI, TYPE FORWARD THROW MEDIUM
OPTIC

Lamp Output

4742

LLF

0.9

Input Power

46.6589

A2

Lithonia Lighting

WDGE2 LED P1 40K/ WDGE2 LED WITH P1 - PERFORMANCE PACKAGE,

/0CRI T2M

4000K, 70CRI, TYPE 2 MEDIUM OPTIC

1427

0.9

11.1658

12

Gotham Architectural
Lighting

EVO2SQ 40/02 AR

LD WD

EVO 2 INCH RECESSED DOWNLIGHT, SQUARE,
4000K, 250 LUMENS, CLEAR, MATTE-DIFFUSE,
WIDE, 80 CRI

280

0.9

3.38

Lithonia Lighting

LDN6 40/07 LO6AR

LD

6IN LDN, 4000K, 750LM, CLEAR, MATTE DIFFUSE
REFLECTOR, CRI80

679

0.9

8.91

ay

13

Kuzco Lighting

AT7972-WH

Wall Mounted

5146

0.9

96.7
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UNIT MIX

1 BEDROOM | 2 BEDROOM | TOTAL
3RD FLOOR 1 UNITS 4 UNITS 5 UNITS
4TH FLOOR 1 UNITS 4 UNITS 5 UNITS
TOTAL 2 UNITS 8 UNITS 10 UNITS
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TO REMAIN LIMIT OF PROPOSED

LIMIT OF PROPOSED CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 8. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE THE APPROPRIATE SHOP
CONCRETE SIDEWALK DRAWINGS, PRODUCT DATA, AND OTHER REQUIRED SUBMITTALS

FOR REVIEW. STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. WILL REVIEW

PROPOSED OFF-SITE TRASH o
ENCLOSURE ON CONCRETE PAD
| THE SUBMITTALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN INTENT AS
°© C\\/\/_ REFLECTED WITHIN THE PLAN SET.
9. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICES, LATEST EDITION.

Q

31

H 10. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO PERFORM ALL WORK IN THE
PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROPRIATE STON EFIELD
8'——) GOVERNING AUTHORITY AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE i
PROCUREMENT OF STREET OPENING PERMITS. engineering & design
Il. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO RETAIN AN OSHA CERTIFIED
SAFETY INSPECTOR TO BE PRESENT ON SITE AT ALL TIMES DURING
CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES. I"=10'| PROJECT ID: DET-240125
2. SHOULD AN EMPLOYEE OF STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC.
o /— PROPOSED ACCESS EASEMENT BE PRESENT ON SITE AT ANY TIME DURING CONSTRUCTION, IT DOES
FOR OFF-SITE TRASH NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF ANY OF THE RESPONSIBILITIES
3 ENCLOSURE AND REQUIREMENTS LISTED IN THE NOTES WITHIN THIS PLAN SET.

| \ _ SITE PLAN

| —

10' 0' 10' 20'
PROPOSED 6 FT
MASONRY WALL ™ ™ —
GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

"= 10"

C-3




BENCHMARKS

SITE BENCH MARK NO. I:
TOP OF CHISELED "X" IN
CONCRETE WALK, BEING
8.5 FEET NW'LY FROM THE
NE CORNER OF LOT | OF
THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.
EL=982.70' (NAVDSS).

E FLINT STREET (60’ WIDE)
(ASPHALT PAVEMENT)

SITE BENCH MARK NO. 2:
NE RIM OF PAVEMENT
CATCH BASIN, BEING15.9
FEET NW'LY FROM THE NE
CORNER OF LOT | OF THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY.
EL=982.05' (NAVDS8S).

DESCRIPTION

TC 98386 TC 98350 TC 98279 e 98760
@ BC 983.36(EX) BC 983.00(EX) BC 982.46(EX) '
. W : BC 982.10(EX) %
P L
' S ¥ +
7 ' &
% e AREA OF EXPOSED
i

= A
S Q < 3} ) \D . ifﬂy FOUNDATION
W T M R R N | G
IE;FH 984.(;‘;2!5.3(3 Snd ik 982.95\ : )

T e "L I T B Y T T T T e -

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

SITE BENCH MARK NO. 3:
NORTH RIM OF A STORM
MANHOLE, BEING 10 FEET
N'LY FROM BM#2.
EL=982.43' (NAVDS8S).

FOR ZBA SUBMITTAL

PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED GRADING CONTOUR

PROPOSED DIRECTION OF DRAINAGE FLOW

09/03/2024

G 982.53(EX)

G 100.00 PROPOSED GRADE SPOT SHOT

M
Q
3

i

WITHIN THE ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL (SEE THE SITE PLAN FOR
THE LOCATION OF THE ACCESSIBLE PATH). THE CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THE ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL IS 36
INCHES WIDE OR GREATER UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE WITHIN
THE PLAN SET.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A MAXIMUM 2.00% SLOPE IN
ANY DIRECTION AT ALL LANDINGS. LANDINGS INCLUDE, BUT ARE
NOT LIMITED TO, THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF AN ACCESSIBLE RAMP,

CERTIFIED CLEAN FILL. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN RECORDS OF

ALL FILL MATERIALS BROUGHT TO THE SITE.

THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY AND/OR
PERMANENT SHORING WHERE REQUIRED DURING EXCAVATION
ACTIVITIES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO UTILITY TRENCHES, TO 4.
ENSURE THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF NEARBY STRUCTURES AND
STABILITY OF THE SURROUNDING SOILS.

TC 984.45
BC 983.95

PROPOSED 29 LF 12" STORM
PIPE @ 1.00% SLOPE

V:ADET\2024\DET-240125 JS CAPITAL - 44 EAST FLINT STREET, LAKE ORION, M\CADD\PLOT\SDP-04-GRAD.DWG

i 36" INVERT (S): 971.82
q
2.
I G 981.05(X)
| 3

PROPOSED TOP OF CURB ELEVATIONS ARE GENERALLY 4 INCHES TO 7
INCHES ABOVE EXISTING GRADES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE
CONTRACTOR WILL SUPPLY ALL STAKEOUT CURB GRADE SHEETS TO

AT ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCES, AT AN AREA IN FRONT OF A
WALK-UP ATM, AND AT TURNING SPACES ALONG THE ACCESSIBLE
PATH OF TRAVEL. THE LANDING AREA SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM

G 982.60
FF_ 984.00 FF 982.90 FF 982.90 FF_ 982.90
[FF_982.90 | [FF_982.90 | T2 5T FF_ 100.00 PROPOSED FINISHED FLOOR SPOT SHOT NOT APPROVED FOR CONSTRUC'"ON
BC 981.93(EX)
| x—{TC 100,50 PROPOSED TOP OF CURB /
AREA OF BURIED ~ BC  100.00 BOTTOM OF CURB SPOT SHOT
FOUNDATION ".I a s
G 98280 h:ll FC  100.00 PROPOSED FLUSH CURB SPOT SHOT S
J < <~
! ~ >z >
x—{GH 100.12 PROPOSED GRADE HIGH / > -
— FF_ 982.90 (0 GL 100.00 GRADE LOW SPOT SHOT = S 2 £
| FF = 984.00 TC__ 98268 < ' s £
g BC 982.18(EX) 2« I I 2 v o 00
o | O ~ x—{TS  102.00 PROPOSED TOP OF STEP / (7] - S € £
BS  100.00 BOTTOM OF STEP SPOT SHOT O > 39 )
x Q s =
0 LU & ZT % @z
FF = 982.90 0 S 2=
N . u_| N - —— - PROPOSED AREA OF EXPOSED FOUNDATION z o) S 9 <~
N c > - O - o
0 FF = 982.60 TC 98255 0 = 3 8% S @
| BC 982.05(EX) - e e - - PROPOSED AREA OF BURIED FOUNDATION Q v E ¢ S5 N
| , ] Z U ZS8 2
L 3
[ - . ! o
e * o o
FF 982.60 < - - PROPOSED INTERIOR BUILDING WALL I o) > = g g =
u N5 :2° ¢
c
< O O
=
S0 B S
c @)
‘ FF 984.00 € £ Z
1 £ a o
| FF_ 982.90 FF_ 982.90 @ v
- ) ) ON-SITE STORMWATER DETENTION IS NOT REQUIRED PER OCWRC L
G_ 98355 H/ “/ STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS AS DEVELOPMENT ok
G 984.00
‘ CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY IS LESS THAN | ACRE
GH 985.00(EX) | W8I , G 98230
FF 984.00 Y — -~ K — =% : % X
, ‘
| FC 983.85 ,\_ ’\_ TC 982.23
| | | TC 982.85 TC 982.80 BC 98173(EX)
- - — ! FC  983.90 | BC 982.52 BC 98247
|
| —S—a G 98157(X) P )
‘ Wl Z
| | TR
| & | oc -
GH 985.00(EX) —
GL _ 984.00 j h 2
|
G 983.70 G 98225 G_ 98200 m L
G 98205 v
G_ 981.80 I D
. T G 981.30(EX) .
) ] ADA NOTES
) 7 R GRADING NOTES Q
PROPOSED STORM I.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A MAXIMUM 2.00% SLOPE IN — L
CATCHBASIN  [6.D-101 PROPOSED STORM I. ALL SOIL AND MATERIAL REMOVED FROM THE SITE SHALL BE ANY DIRECTION WITHIN THE ADA PARKING SPACES AND ACCESS I
RIM: 98145 G 98155 MANHOLE no.D-100 DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL AISLES. x
12" INVERT (E) 97795 RIM: 981.10 REQUIREMENTS. ANY GROUNDWATER DE-WATERING PRACTICES 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE COMPLIANT SIGNAGE AT ALL m —
G_ 981.50 12" INVERT (N): __ 977.66 SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A QUALIFIED ADA PARKING AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE GUIDELINES. z
36" INVERT (N): 97182 PROFESSIONAL. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO OBTAIN ALL 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A MAXIMUM 5.00% RUNNING
f e - : : NECESSARY PERMITS FOR THE DISCHARGE OF DE-WATERED SLOPE AND A MAXIMUM OF 2.00% CROSS SLOPE ALONG WALKWAYS
GH 986.23(EX) S GROUNDWATER.  ALL SOIL IMPORTED TO THE SITE SHALL BE Q

TC 984.50

BC 984.00(EX)

G 981.03(EX)

-—" il

G 983.00(EX)

\
G 982.00(EX

TC 982.20

BC 981.70

TC 981.27(EX)

BC 980.86(EX)

STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. FOR REVIEW AND
APPROVAL PRIOR TO POURING CURBS.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO SET ALL PROPOSED UTILITY
COVERS AND RESET ALL EXISTING UTILITY COVERS WITHIN THE
PROJECT LIMITS TO PROPOSED GRADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANY
APPLICABLE MUNICIPAL, COUNTY, STATE AND/OR UTILITY
AUTHORITY REGULATIONS.

MINIMUM SLOPE REQUIREMENTS TO PREVENT PONDING SHALL BE AS
FOLLOWS:

e CURB GUTTER:
e CONCRETE SURFACES: 1.00%

e ASPHALT SURFACES: 1.00%

A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 1.00% SHALL BE PROVIDED AWAY FROM ALL
BUILDINGS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE
FROM THE BUILDING IS ACHIEVED AND SHALL NOTIFY STONEFIELD
ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. IF THIS CONDITION CANNOT BE MET.
FOR PROJECTS WHERE BASEMENTS ARE PROPOSED, THE DEVELOPER IS
RESPONSIBLE TO DETERMINE THE DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER AT THE
LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE. IFF GROUNDWATER IS
ENCOUNTERED WITHIN  THE  BASEMENT  AREA, SPECIAL
CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE UTILIZED AND
REVIEWED/APPROVED BY THE CONSTRUCTION CODE OFFICIAL. IF
SUMP PUMPS ARE UTILIZED, ALL DISCHARGES SHALL BE CONNECTED
DIRECTLY TO THE PUBLIC STORM SEWER SYSTEM WITH APPROVAL
FROM THE GOVERNING STORM SEWER SYSTEM AUTHORITY.

0.50%

CLEAR AREA OF 60 INCHES BY 60 INCHES UNLESS INDICATED
OTHERWISE WITHIN THE PLAN SET.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A MAXIMUM 8.33% RUNNING
SLOPE AND A MAXIMUM 2.00% CROSS SLOPE ON ANY CURB RAMPS
ALONG THE ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL. WHERE PROVIDED, CURB
RAMP FLARES SHALL NOT HAVE A SLOPE GREATER THAN 10.00% IF A
LANDING AREA IS PROVIDED AT THE TOP OF THE RAMP. FOR
ALTERATIONS, A CURB RAMP FLARES SHALL NOT HAVE A SLOPE
GREATER THAN 8.33% IF A LANDING AREA IS NOT PROVIDED AT THE
TOP OF THE RAMP. CURBS RAMPS SHALL NOT RISE MORE THAN 6
INCHES IN ELEVATION WITHOUT A HANDRAIL. THE CLEAR WIDTH
OF A CURB RAMP SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 36 INCHES WIDE.
ACCESSIBLE RAMPS WITH A RISE GREATER THAN 6 INCHES SHALL
CONTAIN COMPLIANT HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES OF THE RAMP
AND SHALL NOT RISE MORE THAN 30” IN ELEVATION WITHOUT A
LANDING AREA IN BETWEEN RAMP RUNS. LANDING AREAS SHALL
ALSO BE PROVIDED AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RAMP.

A SLIP RESISTANT SURFACE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ALONG THE
ACCESSIBLE PATH AND WITHIN ADA PARKING AREAS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE A MAXIMUM OF Y4 INCHES
VERTICAL CHANGE IN LEVEL ALONG THE ACCESSIBLE PATH. WHERE
A CHANGE IN LEVEL BETWEEN "4 INCHES AND 2 INCHES EXISTS,
CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT THE TOP 4 INCH CHANGE IN
LEVEL IS BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NOT STEEPER THAN | UNIT
VERTICAL AND 2 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:1 SLOPE).

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ANY OPENINGS (GAPS OR
HORIZONTAL SEPARATION) ALONG THE ACCESSIBLE PATH SHALL

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS

PARCEL ID: 09-02-481-007 & 09-02-481-008

44 EAST FLINT STREET
OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

VILLAGE OF LAKE ORION

STONEFIELD

engineering & design

I"=10

PROJECT ID: DET-240125

|

|

i - OT ALLO ASSAGE OF A S GREA AN 2 INCH.

i NOT ALLOW P E OF PHERE GREATER THAN 2 INCH GRADING &

; | | | | STORMWATER

| e — MANAGEMENT PLAN
i GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET DRAWING:

i I"= 10
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BENCHMARKS

SITE BENCH MARK NO. I:

E FLINT STREET (60’ WIDE) 55 OF CHISELED ™" 1N
A CONCRETE WALK, BEING
(ASPHALT PAVEMENT) D) 8.5 FEET NW'LY FROM THE

Y NE CORNER OF LOT | OF

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.

EL=982.70' (NAVD8S).

SITE BENCH MARK NO. 2:
NE RIM OF PAVEMENT

DESCRIPTION

PROPOSED CONNECTION TO EXISTING GAS -
MAIN. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE féﬁ:'vsﬁ' ’;";\ gﬂNTﬂESzE E
WITH PROPER UTILITY AUTHORITY PRIOR TO =
CONSTRUCTION. CORNER OF LOT | OF THE 5
SUBJECT PROPERTY. 2
PROPOSED CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER a3 G FL=982.05" (NAVDSS) <
¢l STl <
T MAIN. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH D N SITE BENCH MARK NO. 3 SYMBOL DESCRIPTION @
PROPERTY UTILITY AUTHORITY PRIOR TO EXISTING FIRE NORTH RIM OF A STORM P
CONSTRUCTION. HYDRANT 0
MANHOLE, BEING 10 FEET rd

PROPOSED WATER VALVE N'LY FROM BI1#2. - = PROPERTY LINE

EL=982.43' (NAVDSS).

/ %,
: /A /S MA\ g%% SAN PROPOSED SANITARY LATERAL n
= D N Cﬁ\’ iﬁ @ s .
[ efoaf R R *’ i @ -
. — — PROPOSED DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE e
g >|<r Radlps” Ry WA lg w :
"""""""""""""" gt =~ ™= § - E PROPOSED ELECTRIC CONDUITS
® \TE el e A i vl e A i n vt s A ol @)~
L3
PROPOSED GAS LINE | ——{ PROPOSED FDC
’ 2 T el : s NOT APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION
SERVICE LINE TO BE SPLIT N\ |
INTERNALLY
| ~ | > PROPOSED VALVE
T T E EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT I §
<
/ ~ E > Z >
< PROPOSED FIRE DIRECT CONNECTION m - £ 5 -
— 0 £
| FF = 984.00 g | (00 - S5 £
| 2 & PROPOSED CONNECTION TO EXISTING SANITARY I I 8 n g 50
MAIN. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH . £ =
PROPOSED SANITARY PROPOSED SANITARY O PROPER UTILITY AUTHORITY PRIOR TO ° PROPOSED SANITARY CLEANOUT © > 5 0o £ wv
T CONSTRUCTION, Z x 9 & =
o L — LATERAL CLEANOUT (D “ - . 00 -
% FF =982.90 T o o o Y .5 Jn
— SAN SAN N SSAN PROPOSED TRANSFORMER ON O uw T N <
~ T c o~
. FF = 982.60 0 CONCRETE PAD WITH BOLLARDS = > o 2 o o
. )
| ~ ~_ | o e} o w g E 2 5 E
| () Z < 8 RN
I c .k 5 g S
l — < PROPOSED STORM / SANITARY SEWER P o— 03 s @
CROSSING. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN (@)} > > § s o
N l|_| MINIMUM 18" VERTICAL CLEARANCE m C . = ©
/ BETWEEN SEWER LINES. v £ 5 3
P o O S
| ‘ E £ @
| . —\ | = v
Y/ LN
U ® ? :

| /— PROPOSED CONNECTION TO EXISTING
“ UTILITY POLE. CONTRACTOR SHALL I |
“ CONFIRM FEASIBILITY AND COORDINATE
: WITH PROPER UTILITY AUTHORITY PRIOR | |
! TO CONSTRUCTION.

H 6 : . :

PROPOSED ELECTRICAL

\c\ SERVICE LINE

DRAINAGE AND UTILITY NOTES

| I.  THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO CALL THE APPROPRIATE
AUTHORITY FOR NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION/EXCAVATION AND
| UTILITY MARK OUT PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION IN
ACCORDANCE WITH STATE LAW. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO
CONFIRM THE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATION OF UTILITIES
IN THE FIELD. SHOULD A DISCREPANCY EXIST BETWEEN THE FIELD
LOCATION OF A UTILITY AND THE LOCATION SHOWN ON THE PLAN
SET OR SURVEY, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY STONEFIELD
ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. IMMEDIATELY IN WRITING.
2. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROTECT AND MAINTAIN IN
o ZHZY | OPERATION ALL UTILITIES NOT DESIGNATED TO BE REMOVED.

1l W 3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING ANY DAMAGE TO
v/ | ANY EXISTING UTILITY IDENTIFIED TO REMAIN WITHIN THE LIMITS OF

|:| [l
f, i — —— \@/ THE PROPOSED WORK DURING CONSTRUCTION.

4. A MINIMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION OF 10 FEET IS REQUIRED
BETWEEN ANY SANITARY SEWER SERVICE AND ANY WATER LINES. IF
THIS SEPARATION CANNOT BE PROVIDED, A CONCRETE

PROPOSED ELECTRICAL

| ZROANNSFE(E)T'EMPTDON ENCASEMENT SHALL BE UTILIZED FOR THE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE
) AS APPROVED BY STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC.
| X o7 o] | | 5. ALL WATER LINES SHALL BE VERTICALLY SEPARATED ABOVE SANITARY
¥ & ~ SEWER LINES BY A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF I8 INCHES. IF THIS
> o ] | T | | SEPARATION CANNOT BE PROVIDED, A CONCRETE ENCASEMENT
K I o o SHALL BE UTILIZED FOR THE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE AS APPROVED

BY STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC.

6. THE CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM A TEST PIT PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION (RECOMMEND 30 DAYS PRIOR) AT LOCATIONS OF
EXISTING UTILITY CROSSINGS FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER
CONNECTION IMPROVEMENTS. SHOULD A CONFLICT EXIST, THE

44 EAST FLINT STREET
PROPOSED MIXED-USE BUILDING

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS
PARCEL ID: 09-02-481-007 & 09-02-481-008
44 EAST FLINT STREET

VILLAGE OF LAKE ORION

OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

V:DET\2024\DET-240125 JS CAPITAL - 44 EAST FLINT STREET, LAKE ORION, M\CADD\PLOT\SDP-05-UTILDWG

— — CONTRACTOR  SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY ~ STONEFIELD
ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. IN WRITING.
| 7. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING GAS,
ELECTRIC AND TELECOMMUNICATION CONNECTIONS WITH THE
APPROPRIATE GOVERNING AUTHORITY.
8. CONTRACTOR SHALL START CONSTRUCTION OF ANY GRAVITY
SEWER AT THE LOWEST INVERT AND WORK UP-GRADIENT.
9. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO MAINTAIN A RECORD SET OF
PLANS REFLECTING THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES THAT
HAVE BEEN CAPPED, ABANDONED, OR RELOCATED BASED ON THE
| DEMOLITION/REMOVAL ACTIVITIES REQUIRED IN THIS PLAN SET. THIS
| DOCUMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE OWNER FOLLOWING
COMPLETION OF WORK.
10. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO MAINTAIN A RECORD OF THE
AS-BUILT LOCATIONS OF ALL PROPOSED UNDERGROUND
INFRASTRUCTURE.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE ANY
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE AS-BUILT LOCATIONS AND THE STON E FI E LD
LOCATIONS DEPICTED WITHIN THE PLAN SET. THIS RECORD SHALL BE :
PROVIDED TO THE OWNER FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF WORK. enginee"ng & deSign

| I"=10"| PROJECT ID: DET-240125

UTILITY PLAN

|
l
|
|
e
—

| 10' 0' 10' 20'
| GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
| "= 10"

C-5




a N
E FLINT STREET (60’ WIDE) LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS
(ASPHALT PAVEMENT) CODE SECTION | REQUIRED PROPOSED %
DC DOWNTOWN LANDSCAPING =
§ 15.02.C. PARCELS IN DC - DOWNTOWN DISTRICT ARE EXEMPT =
FROM LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS EXCEPT FOR: 0
§ 15.02.C.1. TREES REQUIRED TO ENHANCE BUILDING AND STREET COMPLIES 0
§15.02C.2. PLANTER BOXES OR OTHER LANDSCAPE FEATURES COMPLIES 2| °
REQUIRED WHERE APPROPRIATE E
(s 1s02¢3 OUTDOOR UTILITY EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED COMPLIES ) =
>
(7]
<
N
s ) %
EXISTING STREET TREES PLANT SCHEDULE o
TO REMAIN ALONG EAST
FLINT STREET (3 TOTAL) symsoL | cobeE | QTY | BOTANICAL NAME | COMMON NAME SIZE CONTAINER

SV EVERGREEN SHRUBS
V4 =X LAy gﬂ 7 {Z} BUX 7 | BUXUS X 'GREEN MOUNTAIN' | GREEN MOUNTAIN BOXWOOD | 18" - 24" POT
= &

BUXUS SEMPERVIRENS SUFFRUTICOSA COMMON o
SEM > 'SUFFRUTICOSA' BOXWOOD 18"-24 POT

\

NOTE: IF ANY DISCREPANCIES OCCUR BETWEEN AMOUNTS SHOWN ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN AND WITHIN THE PLANT LIST,
THE PLAN SHALL DICTATE.

09/03/2024

V:ADET\2024\DET-240125 JS CAPITAL - 44 EAST FLINT STREET, LAKE ORION, M\CADD\PLOT\SDP-06-LAND.DWG

AREA TO BE LAWN

AREA TO BE LAWN

AREA TO BE LAWN

| AREA TO BE MULCH }—\

1\ ( ) Il
AN /7
AN et

RSON STREET (66’ WIDE)

(ASPHALT PAVEMENT)

E ANDE

Know what's below
Call before you dig.

LANDSCAPING NOTES

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE ALL DISTURBED GRASS AND
LANDSCAPED AREAS TO MATCH EXISTING CONDITIONS UNLESS
INDICATED OTHERWISE WITHIN THE PLAN SET.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE ALL DISTURBED LAWN AREAS
WITH A MINIMUM 4 INCH LAYER OF TOPSOIL AND SEED.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE MULCH AREAS WITH A MINIMUM
3 INCH LAYER OF MULCH .

THE MAXIMUM SLOPE ALLOWABLE IN LANDSCAPE RESTORATION
AREAS SHALL BE 3 FEET HORIZONTAL TO | FOOT VERTICAL (3:l
SLOPE) UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE WITHIN THE PLAN SET.

THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO LOCATE ALL SPRINKLER HEADS
IN  AREA OF LANDSCAPING DISTURBANCE PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RELOCATE SPRINKLER
HEADS AND LINES IN ACCORDANCE WITH OWNER'S DIRECTION
WITHIN AREAS OF DISTURBANCE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ALL DISTURBED
LANDSCAPED AREAS ARE GRADED TO MEET FLUSH AT THE
ELEVATION OF WALKWAYS AND TOP OF CURB ELEVATIONS EXCEPT
UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE WITHIN THE PLAN SET. NO ABRUPT
CHANGES IN GRADE ARE PERMITTED IN DISTURBED LANDSCAPING
AREAS.

10' 0' 10' 20'
GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
"= 10"

NOT APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION

ign

engineering & des
Birmingham, Ml - New York, NY - Salem, MA
Princeton, NJ « Tampa, FL - Rutherford, NJ
www.stonefieldeng.com
Phone 248.247.1115

555 S. Old Woodward, Suite |12L, Birmingham, MI 48009

@

44 EAST FLINT STREET
PROPOSED MIXED-USE BUILDING

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS
PARCEL ID: 09-02-481-007 & 09-02-481-008
44 EAST FLINT STREET

VILLAGE OF LAKE ORION

OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

STONEFIELD

engineering & design

SCALE: I"=10"| PROJECT ID: DET-240125

TITLE:

LANDSCAPING PLAN

DRAWING:

C-6




FACE AND TOP OF CURB AT ADA SPACES

ADA ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND AISLES TO BE PAINTED YELLOW
SIGN AND VAN ACCESSIBLE v BETWEEN
SUPPLEMENTAL SIGN
7 N\ MICHIGAN ACCESSIBLE COMTRACTION

PARKING SIGN
RESERVED 12 X 18° (R7-9) : T jowts J
PARKING\ A A B 7 L
N 1 a0 ‘ 4 a . WIDTH
° GREEN LETTERS ‘ 4 ) A o seE
‘ 4 \ “ A g ) PLAN "
[~ AZURE BLUE R A ik ) ; 2" THICK, HMA SURFACE COURSE

< . . A
S~ WHITE SYMBOL j=—————————— 12" BETWEEN EXPANSION JOINTS ————————=| 4" THICK, HMA BASE COURSE \ NEW ASPHALT
PLAN

)
/;_I]E[I:/x WHITE BACKGROUND WIDTH (SEE PLAN) FINISHED GRADE SHALL BE s

MEET GRADE AT PERIMETER
\ | FLUSH WITH ABUTTING
VAN L VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN OF SIDEWALK ‘ ‘ SIDEWALK

(R7-8P) WHERE INDICATED . S
ACCESSIBLE ON PLANS 4" THICK, APPROVED CLEAN A TR P TR .8 4" THICK, AIR ENTRAINED e K vols
CRUSHED STONE -] " , ‘ 050 Y
;@;/ L0°0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0 CONCRETE 4,000 PSI AT 28 W L
PENALTY - h

J/ ~ g / /

° NS NN NN
B N N NI DAYS 6" THICK, APPROVED DENSE 200 N A g A
$250 | TOFFENSE APPROVED COMPACTED />\</\\\/\\\/<\\/\\\/\\\/\\\/\\\//\\\/\\\/\\\//\\\//\\\/< GRADED AGGREGATE NS
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSES MICHIGAN SUPPLEMENTAL SUBGRADE

$250 MIN. AND/OR PENALTY SIGN SECTION APPROVED COMPACTED
UP TO 90 DAYS - SUBGRADE

PARKING "SEE SITE PLAN FOR EXACT SIGN :Zr\j\:qi:\l/z{:j:ﬁz NCRETE WALKWAY DETAIL
Z V4 1 LOCATIONS, \OWAWAYZORE/ CONC FULL DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT DETAIL

4" WIDE, AZURE
BLUE STRIPING
AT 36" SPACING

EXISTING ASPHALT

DESCRIPTION

4" WIDE AZURE
BLUE PAINT STRIPE \

MILLED ASPHALT KEY
|" DEEP X 12" WIDE

12" HIGH PAINTED —
‘NO PARKING'
LETTERING

HOT TAR SEAL
PAINTED 4" AZURE BLUE

SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY
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